



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16473/2025**

SHER SINGH YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Sharma and Mr. Vinayak
Dubey, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Sawant, Law Officer
Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 28.04.2026 before the Registrar.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/msh